ITEM| NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY. ITEM| NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
- - . DRIVE ASS'Y CFH-4035G-BC CLUTCH 14HP
1 [02-101400  |SCREW, TEKS #10-16 X 3/4 6 13 |D04-5022 NG Aoracn 1
2 |02-522200  |POP RIVET 6 14| EQl-0a70 GUNJANCE ASSY 1
3 |06-106540-1 [SPRAY TIP 65DEGx40 BLACK 1 15 |E04-0096-2 |BATTERY COMPONENT ASSY 1
4 06-400040-1 |WASH JET 0004 ! 16 |E04-1016-4E |UNLOADER ASSY 1
5 |06-415040-1 |WASH JET 1504 1 17 |E04-1049 COIL OUTLET ASSY 1
6 |06-425040-1 |WASH JET 2504 1 18 |E04-5003-3  |COIL INLET ASSY CFHJ-4035G-B 1
7 [26-101005  |NAME PLATE PRIVATE LABEL 1 19 |E04-5010 DIESEL TANK JR SQUARE 7 GAL. 1
8 [BQ4:0839-4A IHFAT CHAMBER 24" SS 8 WRAP Ol COIl 1 20 |F04-5019-1 E%%&%L?EE—M%G—BC OIL GC 12V SS 1
9 [B04-2108-4 |BELT GUARD ASSEMBLY 1 21 |Foa5019-2 | SCHEMATIC CFH-4035G-BC OIL GC 12V .
10 |BO4-5009 COVER PANEL ] 22 |G04-5004B ;SLJéll\ICEEP:SEYN lE)TILC 12V CFH-1035G V.PRESS | 1
11 |BCF4-0001  [DIESEL FUEL NAMEPLATE 1 - - .
23 |104-0043-Em | DECAL ASSY EM-4035-BVC .
12 |C04-5020 PUMP ASS'Y 41-435BC RK15.28 1 ENVIROMASTER
24 {J04-0008 PCKG ASSY 1
25 KCE4.00N1 (CLIACE KIT (| EAN EPDEAK '|
26 |X04-5018 MACHINE SUB-ASSEMBLY 1
DESCRIPTION:
EM-4035-BVC OIL GC 12V
SS NO HOSE JIC EPA PNL-
[of E04-0096-2 WAS E04-0096 11/3/2022 BH TC
B ADDED KCF4-0001 11/1/2022 BH DIE45IEI:§IU,IAONNG2/: RK15.28
A ADDED FUEL NAMEPLATE; B04-2108-1, E04-5003-3, F04-5019-1 & -2 CHANGED 9/22/2022 BH DRAWN BY: CLUTCH V.PRESS. 'AN902
REV. DESCRIPTION ECR/ECN DATE BY | B dRAEER PKG
REVISIONS 8/24/2022 SP4-5018

SHEET 1

OF 1


https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-heat-chamber-assembly
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-gun-lance-assembly
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-cleanfreak-gauge-kit

ITEM| NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 ]02-121002 HEX WASHER HEAD CAP SCREW 4
2 |02-301300 3/8 NUT SERRATED 3
3 [B01-0068-2 |STACK WELD ASSY 6"X8" HMR SLVR 1
4 |RQL.O1S4 HEATING COIWEIDMENT 1
5 |B04-0841 24" WRAPPER W/ HANGERS, SS 1
6 |HO1-3000-A _[INSULATION SR 24" 18" DIA. OIL 1

DRAWN BY:
B

\ e
A REPLACED 02-101600 & 02-501202 WITH 02-121002 1/25/2023 BH
REV. DESCRIPTION ECR/ECN DATE BY
REVISIONS

DATE:
8/18/2022

DESCRIPTION:
HEAT CHAMBER 24" SS 8
WRAP OIL COIL

DESCRIPTION 2:
STACK HAM/SLV (NO
BUCKET)

RAW #:
B04-0839-4A

SHEET 1 OF 1


https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-heating-coil-weldment
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-insulation-sr-24-inch-18-inch-dia-oil

ITEM| NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

10-111236-1 |BURNER GASKET #31653

BA1-0123  [M.S. INSULATION BAND SR.

HO01-0002  [STACK HEAD RING 18/6"

HO1-0020  |INSULATION 48" X 11" FOR 24" WRAPPER

1
2
3
4 |HO1-0019  [WRAPPER BLANKET, 24" OIL
5
6

HO1-0024 BURNER HEAD INSUL. 24" WRAPPER

NOTE:
1. BURNER GASKET GOES BETWEEN
INSULATION BLANKET & BURNER HEAD.

DESCRIPTION:
INSULATION SR 24" 18" DIA.
OlL

DESCRIPTION 2:
KITS (NO BUCKET)

DRAWN BY:
B

DATE: RAW #:
09/21/2021 HO01-3000-A
SHEET 1 OF 1



ITEM| NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 102-111000 |CAP SCREW 1/4-20x1/2

2 |02-511201 |WASHER, LOCK PLATED 5/16"

3 |B04-2109-3 |BELT GUARD WELDMENT 1

4 |B04-2112-4 |BELT GUARD PANEL 1

5 [02-121200 |HEX CAP SCREW: 5/16-18 x 1 4
6 102-501200 |WASHER, 5/16" FLAT, ZINC 4
7 102-301230 |HEXNUT: NYLK 5/16-18 ZINC 4

REMOVED 02-121002, ADDED 02-121200,

B 02-501200, 02-301230 8/17/2017 NS

A CONVERTED TO SOLIDWORKS 1272772012 1H5

REV. DESCRIPTION ECR/ECN DATE  [BY
REVISIONS

REV: B‘O.l

ECR/ECN:

DRAWN BY:

DATE:
3/7/2012

SHEET 1 OF 1

DESCRIPTION:
BELT GUARD ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION 2:
41-530B/535B HOP

DRAW #:

BO4-2108-4



USE THESE LOCATIONS

=

NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

Qry.

01-101203

BUSH: 3/8 X 1/4 HEX GALV

01-131304

ELBOW, ST. H.D 1/2 X 90

01-161204

TEE, 3/8"HD, ZINC, STEEL

01-161304

TEE, H.D. 1/2" PLATED

01-221424

CONNECTOR: 3/8" JIC X 3/8" MPT

01-271104

NIPPLE, HD, 3/8" X 1 1/2"ZINC

01-281003

NIPPLE, CLOSE, 1/2", ZINC

01-281203

NIPPLE 1/2 x 2 ZINC STEEL

~om\|o~m.l>mr\)~|

01-411601

HOSE BARB 1/2 X 3/8 X 90

10 |01-411602

HOSE BARB 1/2 X 5/8 X920 BRASS

11 [02-121200

HEX CAP SCREW: 5/16-18 x 1

12 102-191300

CAPSCREW PLATED M8 x 16MM

13 |02-301230

HEXNUT: NYLK 5/16-18 ZINC

14 102-501200

WASHER, 5/16" FLAT, ZINC

15 102-511200

WASHER, LOCK PLATED 8MM

16 |QdalQlon]

PRES _QWITCH 1 /4" 215 DSJ

17 |Qaalllaln

PELIEEN/ALN/E CONODS] DPECET A\A/LITE

18 -

19 =

20 |26-173800

DECAL PUMP 08-173800 RK1528HN

21 |BO1-3074

PUMP RAIL AR RK 18.28HN

—|=|=|=]=]= || n][x[O]|=|=]|=]|—

DESCRIPTION:
PUMP ASS'Y 41-435BC
RK15.28

DESCRIPTION 2:

MOVED MOUNTING HOLE GROUP FORWARD 1-SET PER MIKE M.

1/5/2023 BH

REV.

DESCRIPTION

ECR/ECN

DATE BY

DRAWN BY:
B

REVISIONS

8 DRAW #:
oA 112/2022 C04-5020

SHEET 1

OF 1


https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-pressure-switch-one-fourth-inch
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-relief-valve-5000-psi-preset-white
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-ball-valve-one-half-inch-by-three-way
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-pump-4000-psi

ITEM| NUMBER DESCRIPTION

B

02-121500 |CAPSCREW 5/16™-18 x 1 3/4 ZINC

02-301230 |HEXNUT: NYLK 5/16-18 ZINC

02-501200 |WASHER, 5/16" FLAT, ZINC

Qz.123100 [\ REIT AX3]

QZ-233201 IPULLEY NV 2AK3D X 1

Q2a04000 N N L AN AR,

09-504001 |KEY SWITCH - VANGUARD

E01-0373  |BELT TIGHTNENER ASSEMBLY

V(| N[ Ah|W[IN| —

E04-0370 |GROUNDED WIRE ASSY

— == ===~ ~

S

-07-161010l CLUTCH 2-GROQVE 12V (24MM]

K04-4001 |OIL DRAIN KIT, 14HP VANGUARD

DESCRIPTION:
DRIVE ASS'Y CFH-4035G-
BC CLUTCH 14HP VANG

c ADDED OIL DRAIN KIT 1/20/2023 | BH 4@3300
B ROTATED DRIVE PULLEY 180° PER MIKE M. 1/5/2023 BH DESCRIPTION 2:
A ADDED 09-504001 KEYSWITCH WITH AUX (REQUIRED ON CLUTCH MACHINES) 11/1/2022 BH |seawinav: AR RK15.25 CLEAN FREAK
DESCRIPTION ECR/ECN DATE BY | e BH DRAW #:
REVISIONS 9/15/2022 D04-5022

SHEET 1 OF 1


https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-v-belt-a-x-31
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-pulley-v-2ak32-by-1
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-engine-14vang-and-key-switch
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-clutch-2-groove-12v-24mm

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 02-121216 |CARRIAGE BOLT 5/16"X18X 5 1/2

2 02-301200 [5/16-18 ZINC SERRATED NUT
3 BO1-0667  |T-BELT TIGHTENER 3.763

QTY.

DESCRIPTION:
BELT TIGHTNENER
ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION 2:
41-530B - SR DOG SLED

DRAWN BY:

DATE: DRAW #:
9/15/2015 EO01-0373
SHEET 1 OF 1



ITEM| NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 | 03-181200 [TERM, RING TONGUE 16/14 2

2 2132 BLACK WIRE: 16GA MTW 1

DESCRIPTION:
GROUNDED WIRE ASSY

DESCRIPTION 2:

DRAWN BY:
B

OATE: DRAW #:
12/29/2016 E04-0370
SHEET 1 OF 1



ITEM| NUMBER

DESCRIPTION QTY.
T Q12421300 1QUICK COUPLER, NIPPLE, 3/8" FNPT 1
2 | LL112015 IHOSE: 3/8" X SOWRPPD IMPAC 4000 1

DRAWN BY:

DATE:
05/07/2018

DESCRIPTION:
HOSE ASSY 50

DESCRIPTION 2:
W/QUICK COUPLER NIPPLE
3/8"

RAW #:
E01-0295A

SHEET 1 OF 1


https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-three-eighths-inch-female-quick-coupler-nipple
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-50-ft-high-pressure-hose-three-eighths-inch-diameter

ITEM| NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 1Ql=421000 1QUICK COUPIER 1/4" ENPT 1
Q4a-152510 ICGUNHANDIF GENFRAI S000PS] 1
Q4-201300 _ISINGIFIANCE 1/4" X 34" 1

DESCRIPTION:
GUN/LANCE ASSY

DESCRIPTION 2:

DRAWN BY:
B

DATE: DRAW #:
10/31/2011 E01-0370
SHEET 1 OF 1


https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-one-fourth-inch-fnpt-quick-coupler
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-enviro-master-gun-handle-5000-psi
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-single-lance-one-fourth-inch-by-36-inch

ITEM| NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 |03-181208 |BATTERY EYELET 3/8" 12 GA. 2
03-271010 |BATTERY TERM BOOT, RED 1
03-271020 |BATTERY TERM BOOT, BLACK 1
03-272020 |GROUND CABLE, BLACK 1
03-272031 |BATTERY CABLE 32" RED 1
2114-48 WIRE: RED 12GA MTW 1
2115-48 WIRE: BLACK 12 GA MTW 1

N[O | DM W(N

BATTERY NOT INCLUDED

DESCRIPTION:
BATTERY COMPONENT ASSY

DESCRIPTION 2:

DRAWN BY: DATE: DRAW #:

REV:

-.01 SHEET1OF1 E04-0096-2



ITEM| NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 01-111211  [ELBOW: 3/8" JIC X 3/8" MPT 1
2 01-221424 |CONNECTOR: 3/8" JIC X 3/8" MPT 1
3 01-271104 |NIPPLE, HD, 3/8" X 1 1/2"ZINC 1
4 01-411409 |HOSEBARB 3/8 MNPT X 3/8 90 DEG 1
5 01-451006 [CLAMP: OETIKER 2
6 02-121600 [5/16-18 X 2" CAPSCREW 2
7 02-301200 [5/16-18 ZINC SERRATED NUT 2
8 05-187710 |UNLOADER: VRT3-250PS$6 W/MICRO SWITCH 1
9 11132201 l2/8 HiOQE- NP AC 4000 20" 1
10 2204-25 BULK ITEM 3/8" MULTI-PURPOSE HOSE 1
11 104-0074-1 |MANIFOLD BLOCK 3/8" 1

DESCRIPTION:
UNLOADER ASSY

05-187710 WAS 05-187700, 05-187701, & 05-187702; REMOVED NOTE

12/29/2022

DESCRIPTION 2:
oH 41-C

REV.

DESCRIPTION

ECR/ECN

DATE

1
DRAWN BY:
BY B

REVISIONS

DATE: DRAW #:
9/30/2022 E04-1016-4E
SHEET 1

OF 1


https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-22-inch-hose-three-eighths-inch-impac-4000

ITEM| NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
ELBOW SO 1/2X1/2X3/8 HD BRASS
1 101-151304 GENERAL 1
2 |01-221310  |COUPLING, 3/4"X 1/2", PVC 1
3 |01-281604 NIPPLE, HD, 1/2 X 4" ZINC 1
4 |Ql.d21200 QUICK CAQlPIER 3/8" NPT 1
5 ]03-192530 HEYCO CONN. 3234 3/4" 1
6 (Q4-181501-1 [INJECTOR 1
7 12120-36 SPLIT LOOM 3/8" POLY 1
84" SOAP HOSE ASSY W/CHECK
8 |E01-0020 MALVE SCREEN ! 1
INCLUDED
WITH PANEL
MOUNT TEMP
CONTROL

DRAWN BY:

REV:

DESCRIPTION:
COIL OUTLET ASSY

DESCRIPTION 2:
41-425/435 PNL TC
/714 DRAW #:
SHEET 1 OF 1 E04-1049


https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-quick-coupler-male-three-eighths-inch
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-injector-06-161501-1
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-84-inch-soap-hose-assembly-with-check-valve-screen

ITE NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
01-281604 |NIPPLE, HD, 1/2 X 4" ZINC
01-111304 |ELBOW: 1/2 X 90 DEG SCH80

01-221421

CONNECTOR: 3/8" JIC X 1/2" MPT

L1.13220]

B HQSE INDPACA000 220

DESCRIPTION:
COIL INLET ASSY CFHJ-
4035G-B

DESCRIPTION 2:

DRAWN BY:
B

DATE: RAW #:
9/22/2022 E04-5003-3
SHEET 1

OF 1


https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-22-inch-hose-three-eighths-inch-impac-4000

ITEM| NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 l01-411112-1 IDAPCO/DEXTER BARB GROMMET| 5
2 |01-411113  |HOSE BARB DEXTER 1/4" 90 1
3 |01-411117  |HOSE BARB DEXTER 3/8" 1
4 |01-431203 |CAP DIESEL W/GREENCRYSTAL | 1
5 |02-121001  |HEX WASHER HEAD CAP SCREW | 2
6 [29-131109  [FUEL TANK, JR/SR SQ 1
7 |E01-0335-11 (11" FUEL LINE ASSY 1
8 |E01-0363-14 [FUEL LINE ASSY 1

DESCRIPTION:
DIESEL TANK JR SQUARE 7
GAL.

DESCRIPTION 2:
41-435 DD SLED

17

2X @ =5

éi / ™\
™
O
1 =
17
REV. DESCRIPTION ECR/ECN DATE

DRAWN BY:
BY NS

ST DRAW #:
2/8/2017 E04-5010
SHEET 1 OF 1



ITEM| NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 |01-451020 |UNI CLAMP: 1/4" FUEL LINE 2
2 |2202-11 1/4" FUEL LINE HOSE 1
(=
DESCRIPTION:
11" FUEL LINE ASSY
REV. DESCRIPTION ECR/ECN DATE BY DESCRIPTION 2:
DRAWN BY:
REVISIONS

N
8 DRAW #:
>N 18/2017 E01-0335-11
SHEET 1 OF 1



ITEM| NUMBER DESCRIPTION QrTY.
1 101-451010 UNI CLAMP: FOR FUEL TANKS 3/8" 2
2 |2203-14 3/8" FUEL LINE HOSE 1

DESCRIPTION:

FUEL LINE ASSY

DESCRIPTION 2:
41-000 BD

DRAWN BY:

SATE DRAW #:
3/10/2015 E01-0363-14
SHEET 1 OF 1



=
m

NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

02-101400 [SCREW, TEKS #10-16 X 3/4"

Q211321 _IRQCKER SWITCH 24 VQLT

al—]|o

Q221000 GROMMITIFORWASHLIEL |

03-241001 [GROMMET, RUBBER, 1 1/8"

Q32221030 HAQUIR METER AC/DC 277\,

Qel0lado THERMOSTAT CONIRO

N|ov[O[ MW |IN|[—

B04-5008 |CONTROL PANEL

DESCRIPTION:

ELEC ASSY CFH-4035G-BC
OIL GC 12V §S JIC EPA
PNL-TC

DESCRIPTION 2:
14HP VANG AN902

DRAWN BY:
B

SR DRAW #:
9/22/2022 F04-5019-1
SHEET 1 OF 1


https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-rocker-switch-24-volt
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-grommet-for-wash-jets
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-hour-meter-ac-dc-5-277v
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-thermostat-control

=

NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

QryY.

01-101003

BUSH: 1/4 X 1/8 HEX GALV

01-131105

ELBOW: ST 1/4 X 90* BRASS

01-261203

NIPPLE, 1/4" X 2", ZINC

01-411101

HOSE BARB 1/4" x 3/8"

02-101700

MACH SCREW, #10-32 x 3/4"

02-111000

CAP SCREW 1/4-20x 1/2

02-301004

HEX NUT #10-32 NYLOC

02-301130

NUT, HEX: NYLK 1/4"-20 ZINC

\OOO\IO\U’!#OJM—'|

02-301300

3/8 NUT SERRATED

Ao =o]l =] ===

NOTES:
1.
2.

DRILL 3/16" HOLE CENTERED IN BOX TO MOUNT RECTIFIER
REMOVE KNOCK-OUT HOLES TO MOUNT RELAY TO J-BOX EXTENSION

ITEM

NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

Qry.

10

02-501100

WASHER: 1/4", FLAT, ZINC

11

03-192100

CONNECTOR "W" ST BLACK

12

03-192110

CONN. STRAIN RLF 31-2 SR31-2

w =N

13

03-201101

HANDYBOX EXTENSION: 4 X 4

14

03-201110

J-BOX COVER: BLANK 4X4

15

Q5-201002

1.8 BALL VALVE 1/4" BRARR

16

Q2201240

Rl e RECTICIER,

17

Q501342

SQIENAIN 12\/

18

10111083

QI RBIIPNER _ANON2 13 AV

19

10201200

NOZZLE AL 1 .20 NEC A

20

201200

ALALERSED LR,

21

B04-2208

PLATE, RELAY MOUNT

DESCRIPTION:

DRAWN BY:
B

DATE:
10/19/2022

BURNER ASSY OIL 12V
CFH-1035G V.PRESS

DESCRIPTION 2:
BNR NOZZLE 1.50 90 A (NO
CURRENT SENSOR

RAW #:
G04-5004B

SHEET 1 OF 1


https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-one-eighth-inch-ball-valve-with-one-fourth-inch-barb
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-bridge-rectifier-09-501340
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-solenoid-12-volt
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-oil-burner-an902-13-5-vdc
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-nozzle-oil-1-5-80-degree-a
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-water-separating-filter

=
m

NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

01-101203 |BUSH: 3/8 X 1/4 HEX GALV

01-161204 |TEE, 3/8"HD, ZINC, STEEL

01-421200 |QUICK COUPLER 3/8" NPT

Q421310 QUK COLUIPLER NIPPILE 2/ WAALE THDEADS 1

M |wWIN|—

05-515000 |PRES. GAUGE 5000# 1/4" MT 1

DESCRIPTION:
GUAGE KIT - CLEAN FREAK

DESCRIPTION 2:

DRAWN BY:
B

DATE: RAW #:
11/1/2022 KCF4-0001
SHEET 1 OF 1


https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-three-eighths-inch-male-quick-coupler-nipple

DETAIL A
SCALE1:5

THIN WALL OF
SHOCK MOUNT
SEATS IN BASE

ITEM| Number DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 [01-411112-1 |DAPCO/DEXTER BARB GROMMET 6
2 |02-121300 CAP SCREW 5/16-18 x 1 1/4 ZINC 6
3 [02-301230 HEXNUT: NYLK 5/16-18 ZINC 6
4 102-501200 WASHER, 5/16" FLAT, ZINC 6
5 [03-241105 GROMMET 1' 2
6 |03-271221 STRAP: SMALL BATTERY BOX 1
7 |B04-5000-4 |[FRAME WELDMENT, NO AXLES 1
8 |B04-5041 DRIVE PLATE 1

REMOVED 02-101600 & 02-501100

1/25/2023 BH

03-241105 WAS 03-241005; CHANGED PER MIKE M.

1/5/2023 BH

REV.

DESCRIPTION

ECR/ECN

DATE BY

REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION:
MACHINE SUB-ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION 2:
41-000 SR

DRAWN BY:
B

BATE DRAW #:
8/17/2022 X04-5018
SHEET 1 OF 1



=
S

NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

Qry.

Ql.421310

QUICK COUPILER NIPPLE /3 W/MALETHREADS

02-522100

POP RIVET

26-101002

DECAL: SPINNER SERIAL #

26-101004

SPECIFICATION TAG

26-221052

STEEL EAGLE DECAL

26-410001

EAGLE DECAL

26-411000

WARNING DECAL

28-111009

HOSE REEL, BAG LINER

*OG)\IO~U'1J>(.»JI\J—'|

28-121100

SHIPPING BOX

BSE-0112

HANDLE ASSEMBLY

— O

BSE-0148-1

16" DECK ASSEMBLY, CUSTOM

== lw|=|N] === —

DESCRIPTION:
16" CLEAN & CAPTURE
TOOL, CUSTOM

DESCRIPTION 2:

ADDED QUICK COUPLER AND DECAL

11/21/2022 BH

TALON 4 SWIVEL

1
[DRAWN BY:
B

REV.

DESCRIPTION

ECR/ECN

DATE

BY |

REVISIONS

e DRAW #:
" 11/2/2022 ASE-0120-K
SHEET 1

OF 1


https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-three-eighths-inch-male-quick-coupler-nipple

qx

N

ITEM | NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
LI 33 0 O 101010 0100 30N R MLV I TP | 1
2 |02-522100 |POP RIVET 2
3 |26-101001  [SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 1
4 126-221052  |STEEL EAGLE DECAL 1
5 26-410001 |EAGLE DECAL 1
6 |26-411000 |WARNING DECAL 1
7 |28-111009 |HOSE REEL, BAG LINER 1
8 |28-121100 |[SHIPPING BOX 1
9 [BSE-0164-1 |[24" DECK ASSEMBLY, CUSTOM 1
10 |BSE-0166 HANDLE ASSEMBLY 1

2
3

DESCRIPTION:
24" CLEAN & CAPTURE
TOOL, CUSTOM

DESCRIPTION 2:

ADDED QUICK COUPLING AND DECAL

11/21/2022 | BH !

REV.

DESCRIPTION

ECR/ECN

DATE BY

REVISIONS

TALON 4 SWIVEL

DRAWN BY:
B

RAW #:
ASE-0140-K

SHEET 1

DATE:
11/2/2022

OF 1


https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-three-eighths-inch-male-quick-coupler-nipple

TO GUN INLET

TO COIL OUTLET
ON MACHINE

ADDED 01-421310 QUICK COUPLER TO CONNECT TO GUN ON MACHINE

12/9/2022

BH

REV.

DESCRIPTION

ECR/ECN

DATE

BY

REVISIONS

ITEM| NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 |01-101503 [BUSH: 1/2 X 3/8 HEX GALV 2
2 |Qlad21210 lolick colpiEp 3/2" ENPT 3
3 Ql-421300 QUICK COUIPLER NIPPLE /3" ENDPT 3
4 Ql421310 QUUCK COUDILER NIPPLE /8 WAAALETHREADS 1
5 |02-131300 |[CAP SCREW 3/8"-16x11/4 4
6 |02-301331 |HEX NUT- NYLK 3/8-16 4
7 |02-501300 |WASHER: 3/8" FLAT, ZINC 8
9 | Wll501Z A HAOCE 3/8" X 20 GRY 4000PS1 A AL ADIN 3
10 |kQu0104-1 112" SS HOSE REEL 1

DESCRIPTION:
HOSE REEL SS ENT VI, HIGH
PRESSURE

DESCRIPTION 2:

DRAWN BY:
B

DATE: DRAW #:
8/26/2022 KT01-0005-5SS

SHEET 1 OF 1


https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-three-eighths-inch-female-quick-coupler
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-three-eighths-inch-female-quick-coupler-nipple
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-three-eighths-inch-male-quick-coupler-nipple
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-hose-three-eighths-inch-by-11-ft-4000-psi
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-gray-hose-three-eighths-inch-by-50-ft-4000-psi
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-12-inch-stainless-steel-hose-reel

ITEM| NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
1 |01-102007 BUSH 3/4" X 1" HEX PLASTIC 1
2 Qla40l10onl CARDEN HQSE ADDPT 3/4. 1
3 |01-411800 HOSE BARB, 3/4" x 3/4" 2
4 |01-451208 CLAMP 11/8'TO 1 1/4" HOSE 2
5 (02131300 CAP SCREW 3/8-16x 11/4 4
6 |02-301331 HEX NUT - NYLK 3/8-16 4
7_|02-501300 WASHER: 3/8" FLAT, ZINC 4
8 11151070 LIACE 2/ 4! ZLo  ADMNENL LIACE 1
9 |2208-36 BULK ITEM 3/4" MULTI-PURPOSE HOSE 1
10 |1KQ1L-0105-1.3 4-1 18" H R SS 250 DEC LEFT HAND 3/4" 1

c REMOVED 01-102000, 01 2213(22]%}):%;;20]0%;0210%01] @1 EA.; ADDED 01-102007; 01- 12/8/2022 BH
REMOVED ALL 1/2" RESTRICTIVE FITTINGS; REPLACED WITH 3/4" 11/22/2022 BH

01-411800 WAS 01-411611; ADDED 01-101903 11/18/2022 BH

REV. DESCRIPTION ECR/ECN DATE BY

REVISIONS

DESCRIPTION:
8" H.R. S.S. 250 DEG LEFT
HAND, VAC DISCHARGE

DESCRIPTION 2:

DRAWN BY:
B

DATE: DRAW #:
11/8/2022 KT01-0105-1-3_4-L

SHEET 1 OF 1


https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-three-fourths-inch-garden-hose-adapter
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-garden-hose-three-fourths-inch-by-75-ft
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-8-inch-hose-reel-stainless-steel-left-hand-three-fourths-inch

ITEM| NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 |QLa401010 IGARDEN HOSE ADAP SWV 1/2 1
2 |Qa401000 IGRDN HSF ADPTR NIIT 3/4" ]
3 |Qa401020  IHOSE WASHFR 3/4" GHT. 1
4 B 1
5 |2207-102 HOSE: 5/8" MULTI PURPOSE 1
6 |01-451202 |CLAMP: OETIKER 1" 2567P 2
7 |02-131300 |CAP SCREW 3/8"-16x11/4 4
8 [02-501300 |WASHER: 3/8" FLAT, ZINC 8
9 |02-301331 [HEX NUT- NYLK 3/8-16 4
10 | lladlQQlQ DL ATER UACE 100! 1
11 |KQ1-0106-1 112" SS HOSE REEL 1

2207-102 WAS 2207-120

12/8/2022

REV.

DESCRIPTION

ECR/ECN

DATE

BY |

REVISIONS

1
BH _5RAWN BY:
B

IDATE:
| 05/07/2018

DESCRIPTION:

HOSE REEL SS ENT VI, LOW

PRESSURE

DESCRIPTION 2:

100° WATER HOSE

AW #:
KT01-0007-1SS

SHEET 1 OF 1


https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-one-half-inch-garden-hose-adapter
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-three-fourths-inch-garden-hose-adapter-nut
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-three-fourths-inch-garden-hose-washer
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-hose-barb-one-half-inch-npt-by-five-eighths-inch
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-100-ft-water-hose-five-eighths-inch
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-12-inch-stainless-steel-hose-reel

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 |02-101400 SCREW, TEKS #10-16 X 3/4"
2 |ASE-Q120-K 16 CLEAN & CAPTURETOOL, CUSTOM
3 ASE-0140-K 24 CIEAN R CAPTLIPETOQL _CLISTOM
4 |BO1-0099 RAIN CAP, 8"
5 |BT4-0357 VAC SLEEVE ASS'Y
6 |KO1-0150 STACK KIT, 12" HOSE REEL
7 |KT01-0001 WHEEL ASSEMBLY WHITE SPOKE RIM
8 |KTO1-0003-8 225 GAL TANK KIT (ENTII)
9 |KTO1-0005-5SS HOSE REEL SS ENT VI, HIGH PRESSURE

KT01-0007-1SS HOSE REEL SS ENT VI, LOW PRESSURE

—| === =|=|=]==|=|=|=|=|=|=|

10
o 11 |KT01-0040 VAC HOSE HANGER AND GUN KIT
12 |KT01-0041 C&C TOOL HANGER KIT
13 |KT01-0042 ANTIFREEZE KIT
14 [K101-0105-13_41 |5 T, S5 Z50 DEG LEFT HAND, VAC
15 lspasors EVI-4035-8VC OIL GC T2V SS NO HOSE JIC EPA
16 |XT74-0032 TRAILER ASS'Y ENT VI W/BRAKES

DESCRIPTION:
ENT VI TRAILER PACKAGE

DESCRIPTION 2:

A ADDED ANTIFREEZE KIT 1/16/2023 | BH W/ SP4-5018 (EM-4035-

1
DRAWN BY: BVC) & XT4-0032
REV. DESCRIPTION ECR/ECN DATE BY BH

DATE: RAW #:
REVISIONS 08/26/2022 ATCF4-0001
SHEET 1 OF 1


https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-16-inch-clean-and-capture-tool
https://www.cleanfreak.com/products/evm-24-inch-clean-and-capture-tool

S0-534000 ENOINE: +4HP VANGUARD
S0-53401 XY SWITOH — VANOUARD QOTY-1

F-1-09-504000

S3171300 WARE NUT AMALLEST BPLICH OAP & INBULATOR OTY-1
B-MO02  INSULATED PUSH ON HDEG, OTY-1

212 TARW, EVELET 1044 QTY-
030D SPADE BIBUL QTY3
T WRE; RED {48AXT" QTY4
FIB5 WIRE: YELLOW 44GA X&" QTY-1

H73 WIRE: ORANGE 140A X8° OTY-1

WIRDNG WHEN A CLUTH AND A 00-904000 14HF VAKOUARDENSINE - ADD THE KEY SWITCH

3181002
INSULATED
PUBHON

SCHEMATIC

WIRING WHEN A CLUTH AND A 4P VANSUARDENGINE
ADD THE KRY BWITCH




W16 Qs

12y BOLENDD BK 14 Ga

-
i

"
\

REGULATOR

.@ . B || v
1 BR
| BK
| B
| . 1
GnggglNLi__Bl'd W______E_-—_—| |____|
182
80
1 ‘,..r-""
| ]
14HP YANGARD FRESUME
8 - o
s sane | SESEEREE
_s i
N ALTERNATOR n
* 11| b
{HO HRYCO ON HORIZONTAL)
3 e WIRING DIAGRAM
B cPH40aG-BE OILGC 12V 88 4G EPAPNLTC
- ToH [— 14HP VANG/RK18.23 ANSD2
- Ti-FH - 9212022
F04-5019-2




	SP4-5018
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	B04-0839-4A
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	H01-3000-A
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	B04-2108-4
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	C04-5020
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	D04-5022
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	E01-0373
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	E04-0370
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	E01-0295A
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	E01-0370
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	E04-0096-2
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	E04-1016-4E
	Sheet1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3


	E04-1049
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	E04-5003-3
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	E04-5010
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2


	E01-0335-11
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	E01-0363-14
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	F04-5019-1
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	G04-5004B
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	KCF4-0001
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	X04-5018
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Detail View A (1 : 5)


	ASE-0120-K
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	ASE-0140-K
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	ATCF4-0001
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	KT01-0005-5SS
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	KT01-0007-1SS
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	KT01-0105-1-3_4-L
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1





